c. Quattro euro d. Tre euro
1-d 2-a

2. Grammar: Cardinal numbers 
Learn cardinal numbers in Italian, from 20 to 2,000,000,000.

1. Numbers from 21 to 99 are formed with tens + number.
2. For hundreds and thousands, numbers are written without spaces: centouno (101).

Numero (Number) Esempio (Example)  

20: Venti (Twenty) 21: Ventuno (Twenty-one) 200: Duecento (Two hundred)

30: Trenta (Thirty) 35: Trentacinque (Thirty-five)
220: Duecentoventi (Two hundred and
twenty)

40: Quaranta (Forty) 48: Quarantotto (Forty-eight) 1000: